MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

HOUSE ~ No. 1

House of Representatives, March 19, 1913.
Reported by My, Johnson from Committee on County Esti-
mates, and ordered printed under joint rules.

W. R. ROIX, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

RESOLVED, Whereas, the appropriations called for in this
resolve are immediately necessary for the preservation of
the public health and safety, and in the opinion of this legis-
lature constitute an emergency as contemplated by the con-

stitution, be it therefore

Resolved, That the sum annexed to the counties in the
2 following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each county
3 respectively to be appropriated, assessed, collected and ap-
4 plied to the purpose of paying the debts and necessary ex
5 penses of the same and for other purposes of law, for the
6 year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen.
7 Androscoggin, fifty thousand eight hundred
] dollars oo e e $50,800 ©o

0 Arocostook, forty-five thousand dollars........ 45,000 00



I0
11

12

32

HOUSE—No. 551.

Cumberland, one Iundred and seventy-seven
thousand five hurdred dollars.............. 177,500
Franklin, twenty-three thousand six hundred
and fifty dollars...........oo i 23,650
Hancock, twenty-seven thousand dollars....... 27,000

Kennebec, fifty-four thousand five hundred and

twenty-five dollars ........ ... . ... . L 54.525
Knox, twenty-two thousand dollars........... 22,000
Lincoln, thirteen thcusand four hundred dollars, 13.400
Oxford, thirty thousand dollars.............. 30,000
Penobscot, fifty thousand dollars............. 50,000
Piscataquis, fifteen thousand five hundred dol-

lars oo 15,500
Sagadahoc, nineteen thousand three hundred

dollars ... 19,300
Somerset, forty-one thousand five hundred

dollars ... .. 41,500
Waldo, twenty thousand dollars.............. 20,000
Washington forty-scven thousand seven hun-

dred and Afty dollars.................... 47.750
York, forty-five thousand dollars............. 45.000

00

00

00

00

Q0

00

(el6]

00

00

00

00

o0

00

In view of the emergency cited in the preamble of this

resolve, this resolve shall take effect when approved.





